capital improvements that would qualify for the issuance of bonds 91 

whose interest is exempt from income taxation under the provisions 92 

of the Internal Revenue Code. 93 

(c)  Of the funds deposited into the Local Governments 94 

Capital Improvements Revolving Loan Fund, not less than 95 

Twenty-five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00) shall be allocated to 96 

the Nontaxable Local Governments Capital Improvements Revolving 97 

Loan Subaccount, and the remainder of such funds shall be 98 

allocated to the Taxable Local Governments Capital Improvements 99 

Revolving Loan Subaccount.

[...]

The Mississippi Development Authority may 117 

establish a maximum amount for any loan in order to provide for 118 

broad and equitable participation in the program and loans for 119 

projects described in Section 57-1-301( * * *2)(m) shall not 120 

exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) per 121 

project. 122 

(b)  (i)  Except as otherwise provided in this paragraph 123 

(b), the rate of interest on loans made from the Local Governments 124 

Capital Improvements Revolving Loan Fund for capital improvements 125 

that would qualify for the issuance of bonds whose interest is 126